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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4924
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DTC BUS SERVICE TO IGIA
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Transport Corporation bus is not allowed to go upto terminal T3 in Delhi airport but the private taxi/radio taxi are allowed due to which the passengers are facing a lot of inconvenience while going/coming from airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam. DTC Airport Service buses are coming up to Terminal 3 at Delhi Airport. No inconvenience has been reported by the passengers in this regard.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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